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ABSTRACT Based on analysis of the first half, the author drafts strategic coordinate map to analyze development of nine
research structures in library research. Then, the paper classifies high-frequency sixty-eight keywords into four and reveals
their four changes by scanning these keywords every year. Then, the paper analyzes eighty-four low frequency words which
are new or grow fast from four dimensions humanism, technology, management and integration. Then it concludes eight
micro development themes in future library research. While future research can establish standard keywords lists according
to Classified Chinese Thesaurus as well as accounting new words. Thus, we can get intact frequency. Furthermore, it is an
objective and accurate to do empirical research by combining citation analysis and author co-citation. 2 figs. 13 tabs. 10
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20 | 415 B % IE 106 |1.82]1.61[1.79[1.19 [0.77 [1.30]0.54|0.66|0.51|0.82| 1.06 | #&k
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30 | FF KA 68 [0.66|0.69|1.88|1.100.34(0.28[0.72]0.33[0.41[0.27 | 0.68 | &tk
31 | B F R 66 0.000.00[0.36(0.37 |0.77 |0.74 | 1.54|0.41 [0.92|1.36 | 0.66 | E+#
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36 | Al # 58 0.83/0.69 [1.34(0.55|0.940.28 |0.18 |0.25[0.31{0.55| 0.58 | &1k
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40 | &R R4 53 ]0.17 |0.11 |0.27 |0.46 |0.86|0.56 | 1.18 |0.66 |0.51 [0.14 | 0.53 | F#
41 |fEFr B A 52 |0.660.34[0.72(0.18 |0.60 |0.56 | 0.82|0.41 [0.20 |0.82 | 0.52 | #&1k
2 |\BAHEEHE 52 10.33/0.11[0.63{0.28 |0.60 [0.46|0.18|0.17 [0.51 |2.46 | 0.52 | #&k
43 | F iR 4 4 52 10.33/0.57[0.36{0.7310.43 [0.56[0.09|0.50 [0.71 |1.09 | 0.52 | E#
44 | IR A 51 |0.00|0.46 [0.09|0.28 |0.520.74|0.91|0.83[0.51|0.55| 0.51 | E+
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;ﬁ B Ak TR tﬁ; 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 iﬁ;’] Z]Xi‘
45 | &nif 2 AL 49 10.17[0.23[0.81|0.28 [0.60|0.74|0.18 |0.99 |0.31 |0.27 | 0.49 | &1tk
46 | ke & 48  10.66 |0.340.630.83(0.43 0.65(0.36 |0.08 [0.41 |0.55| 0.48 | &k
47 | RAR 48 0.00[0.23[0.54 [0.64 [0.60 |0.37]0.45|0.33|0.31|1.36| 0.48 | #&1k
48 | B F AR 47 10.99[1.38[0.72[0.55|0.43 |0.00|0.27 |0.41|0.20(0.00 | 0.47 | #&k
49 | H B 47 10.17 [0.80[0.09 |0.92 [0.94 |0.46{0.27 |0.17 [0.31 |0.55 | 0.47 | &k
50 | E#E R 47 |1.16 [1.15[0.72 |1.37 [0.26 |0.190.18 |0.00 |0.00 |0.00 | 0.47 | F&
51 | 46 |0.170.92[0.63|0.37 [0.60 |0.56 | 0.27 |0.25|0.51 |0.27 | 0.46 | F#
52 | B FH5EEH 46 |0.00[0.00|0.00|0.00 [0.34|0.65|1.27 |0.91|1.020.00| 0.46 | k4t
53 |HHEER 46 10.17 [0.80[0.09 |0.28 [0.77 |0.74{0.45|0.33 [0.51 |0.41 | 0.46 | &1k
54 | F X 46 1.3210.46 |0.36 |0.37 |0.52 |0.46 | 0.360.41 {0.51 |0.14 | 0.46 | F#
55 |FH 45  10.50(0.23[0.27 |0.46 [0.60 |0.74|0.09 |0.58 |0.51 |0.55| 0.45 | F#&
56 | X ik % R 45  10.66[1.15[0.81|0.46 [0.69 |0.09 |0.27 |0.00 |0.31 |0.27 | 0.45 | T
57 | M 43 10.170.23[0.54 |0.46 [0.60 | 0.46 | 0.27 |0.50 | 0.41 |0.55 | 0.43 | F#
58 | A K 43 [0.17]0.34 [0.63 [0.00 [0.34 |0.65|1.09|0.33|0.31(0.27 | 0.43 | &1k
59 |# &5 % 43 {0.33[0.11[0.98 [1.01 |0.34|0.28|0.18|0.41|0.41(0.00| 0.43 | F#
60 | Xk fE % 43 10.00[0.23[0.72/0.00 [0.17 |1.02]0.36 |0.74 |0.31 |0.55| 0.43 | L4t
61 | HIREAL 43 [0.00[0.00|0.00{0.00 [0.17 |1.02|1.18|0.83[0.20|0.68 | 0.43 | b+
62 | W E 42 10.99[1.26(1.25/0.46 [0.26 |0.00|0.00 |0.08 |0.10 |0.14 | 0.42 | &1k
63 | B EH K 42 10.00[0.00|0.00|0.00[0.77 |0.46|1.00 |0.83 |0.51 |0.27 | 0.42 | k4t
64 | P H % 41 ]0.66|0.57[0.630.73[0.26 |0.65(0.27 |0.08 [0.20 |0.14 | 0.41 | &k
65 |EHEmk s 41 0.17|0.11 [0.09 |0.00 | 0.43 |0.84 [ 0.82|0.33|0.71 [0.55| 0.41 | EF
66 |5 B & & 41 [0.17[0.11 [0.09 [0.55|0.34 |0.28|0.72|0.74|0.51 {0.41 | 0.41 | b+
67 |24 HEBE 40 |0.00[0.23{0.27 |0.55[0.60 |0.56 | 0.63 |0.50 |0.10|0.27 | 0.40 | &1tk
68 |FriE=E 40  |0.00 [0.11[0.450.37 [0.52]0.46|0.09 |0.66 |0.41 |0.82| 0.40 | k7t
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IRCE - 31 8 16 |[EREFX 11 2 31 |HFER 6 2
2 | AN 26 9 17 | WA 10 1 32 |FHRERFE | 6 0
3 |&mREd 22 1 18 |#HER4% 10 4 33 |BAM 6 0
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